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Potentially Interested Providers for Groundfish Sector Monitoring 
 

To get your business listed or to make changes, please email Amy.Van.Atten@noaa.gov 
Updated:  August 13, 2009 
 
AIS, Inc. 
Jo Michaud, jo@aisobservers.com 
Luke Szymanski, lukes@aisobservers.com 
89 North Water Street 
New Bedford, MA 02740 
(508) 990-9057 
www.aisobservers.com 
 
Atlantic Catch Data Ltd. 
Greg Connor, gconnor@atlanticcatchdata.ca 
99 Wyse Road, Suite 815 
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia 
CANADA  B3A 4S5 
Tel: +1-902-422-4745, Fax: +1-902-422-9780 
www.atlanticcatchdata.ca 
 
East West Technical Services 
Jerry Cygler, jerry@ewts.com 
Karl Cygler, karl@ewts.com 
34 Batterson Drive 
New Britain, CT 06053 
(860) 223-5165 
www.ewts.com 
 
MRAG Americas, Inc. 
Jennie Harrington, 
jennie.harrington@mragamericas.com 
Bob Trumble, Bob.trumble@mragamericas.com 
Bryan Belay, Bryan.belay@mragamericas.com 
65 Eastern Ave, Unit B2C 
Essex, MA 01929 
Tel: 978.768.3880, Fax: 978.768.3878 
mrag.americas@mragamericas.com 
http://www.mragamericas.com/observer_main.php 
 
North East Safety Training Company (NESTCo) 
Frederick Mattera      Rodney M. Avila  
55 State Street       369 Beliar Street 
Narragansett, R.I. 02882  New Bedford, MA. 02745  
401-284-0025 - office      508-889-0401 - cell 
401-741-4178 - cell      508-998-1659 - home 
fm@nestco.necoxmail.com rodavila@comcast.net 

Saltwater Inc. 
Tim Carroll, tim@saltwaterinc.com 
Kathy Robinson, kathy@saltwaterinc.com 
Bruce Lambert, bruce@saltwaterinc.com 
733 N Street  
Anchorage Alaska, 99501 
907-276-3241 
http://www.saltwaterinc.com/index.html 


